

Press Release [For Immediate Release]

香港北角渣華道191號 嘉華國際中心29樓 29/F, K. Wah Centre, 191 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong

電話Tel (852) 2880 0178 傳真Fax (852) 2880 5610

www.kwih.com

KWIH Donates HK\$5 Million to Support Flood Relief Efforts in Henan

* * *

Following The Donation of MOP10 Million by Galaxy Entertainment Group K. Wah Group has donated nearly HK\$15 Million

(Hong Kong - 26 July 2021) - Henan Province has been heavily hit by extremely heavy rainfall; flood prevention efforts have become highly difficult. Today, **K. Wah International Holdings Limited ("KWIH" or the "Group") (Stock code: 00173)** announced a donation of HK\$5 million to Henan Province, the donation, which was made under coordination of the Liaison Office of the Central People's Government in the Hong Kong S.A.R.. It will be used to support the emergency response and relief efforts in Henan Province, and thus enable compatriots who have been affected to resume their normal lives soon. Following a recent donation of MOP10 million by Galaxy Entertainment Group Foundation under the Galaxy Entertainment Group, K. Wah Group has donated nearly HK\$15 million in total to support Henan's rescue efforts.

Dr. Lui Che-woo, Chairman of KWIH, said, "The flooding has caused great casualties with more than 10 million compatriots affected by the disaster. Some areas of the province are still impacted by floods resulting from the torrential rains. We are Chinese, I think we should concern about my country, I am deeply saddened by the casualties and property losses caused by the flood. As a Chinese enterprise, KWIH, as well as all of our team members, is very concerned about the flood. We would like to express our deepest sympathies to the people affected, and we have greatest respect for all the front line rescue workers. KWIH hope to contribute to the relief efforts through the donation, and sincerely wish the people in Henan Province stay safe and rebuild their homes soon."



嘉華集團成員 A member of K. Wah Group

於百慕達註冊成立之有限公司 Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability



(2nd from the left) Alexander Lui, KWIH Executive Director, (middle) Tan Tieniu, Deputy Director of the Central Government's Liaison Office in Hong Kong, (2nd from the right) Paddy Lui, KWIH Executive Director attended the meeting with the presentation of a cheque of HK\$5,000,000.

-End-

於百慕達註冊成立之有限公司 Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability

About K. Wah International Holdings Limited (stock code: 00173)

K. Wah International Holdings Limited ("KWIH"), listed in Hong Kong in 1987, is the property flagship of K. Wah Group. An integrated property developer and investor with a foothold in Hong Kong, the Yangtze River Delta and Pearl River Delta regions, KWIH engages in property development business covering large-scale residential communities and comprehensive development projects such as premium residential developments, Grade-A office towers, hotel and serviced apartments, retail premises and offering property management service. Cresleigh Property, the property management arm of KWIH, delivers exceptional hotel serviced property management services guided by advanced and international standards in general to premium residential buildings, commercial facilities, office towers and real estate complexes. Driven by a keen market sense and a versatile strategy, and backed by strong financial capability, KWIH has built up a prime land reserve in major cities of China, and thus a strong foothold for future growth.

KWIH is a constituent stock of the Hang Seng Composite MidCap Index, Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Benchmark Index, MSCI Hong Kong Small Cap Index and Hang Seng Stock Connect Greater Bay Area Composite Index as well as an eligible stock under the Shanghai-Hong Kong Stock Connect and Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect programmes. KWIH held a 3.74% stake in Galaxy Entertainment Group Limited (stock code: 00027) as of 31 December 2020.

Website: http://www.kwih.com



Follow us on:

Facebook



K. Wah Group 嘉華集團

WeChat



嘉华集团 **KWahGroup**

in LinkedIn



K. Wah Group

YouTube



K. Wah Group

Youku

嘉华集团 **KWahGroup**



嘉華集團成員 A member of K. Wah Group

於百慕達註冊成立之有限公司 Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability

Media Enquiries:

K. Wah International Holdings Limited

Helen CheungTel: (852) 2960 3739Email: helencheung@kwah.comJenny LamTel: (852) 2960 3386Email: jennylam@kwah.comCrystal ChanTel: (852) 2880 8264Email: crystalchan@kwah.com

Fax: (852) 2811 9710

Strategic Financial Relations Limited

Iris Lee Tel: (852) 2864 4829 Email: iris.lee@sprg.com.hk
Maggie Au Tel: (852) 2864 4815 Email: maggie.au@sprg.com.hk
Vivienne Leung Tel: (852) 2864 4862 Email: vivienne.leung@sprg.com.hk

Fax: (852) 2527 1196